

## Officer Delegated Decision Record

Decision Title:  Child Poverty Prevention (South) and Education Improvement appointment of contracts Nov 2024	
Non-key	
If the decision is Key, ha	s the decision been published on the Forward Plan?
N/A	
Is this decision subject t	o Call-in?
No	
Decision:	
	tue of paragraph 3 of Part 1 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government ating to the financial or business affairs of any person (including the ormation).
Approval of the award of out in the report.	contracts to deliver aspects of the North East CA CPPP (South) as set
Delegation:	
approved 'an allocation of poverty and education im people across all North E in September; and the Cl	6/24 of the North East CA Cabinet meeting held on 11 June 2024 which of up to £2.4m of Investment Funds to extend the North East CA child approvement programmes to benefit schools, families, children and young East CA constituent authorities for the academic year2024/25, beginning hief Executive, in consultation with the Cabinet Member for the lusion Portfolio, be authorised to approve the final business case and
Consultation:	
Cabinet Member:	Yes
Monitoring Officer:	Yes
Director of Finance and	Yes

Name and Title of the Decision-Maker:

Dr Henry Kippin, Chief Executive, North East Combined Authority

## **Contact Officer:**

Joanna Unthank

Senior Programme Manager, Child Poverty Prevention

joanna.unthank@notheast-ca.gov.uk

Andrew Garrad

Senior Programme Manager, Education Improvement

andrew.garrad@northeast-ca.gov.uk

## Signature (Decision-Maker)

**Date of signing** 

Huppin

21/11/24